

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 2696/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2004 in WP No. 8213/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.B. USTOORIKAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For c/d in filing SLP)

(With office report )

Date: 18/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.Dutta,ASG.  
Mr. R.P.Mehrotra,adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N.S.Tambwekar,adv.  
Mr. B.S.Sai,adv.  
Mr. C. Ravichandran Iyer,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The petitioner is directed to place on record a copy of the decision in Union of India vs. Jagdish Narayanrao Khisti (WP No. 2535/04 decided on 25.6.2004) within four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]  
COURT MASTER