

LISTED ON: 17.03.2015

COURT NO.: 01

ITEM NO.: 104

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1462 OF 2006

AND

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1463 OF 2006

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2

(Applications for stay in Civil Appeal No. 1463 of 2006)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

JAGDISH NARAYANARAO KHISTI

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1462 OF 2006

It is submitted that for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the sole respondent is representing through Mr. Jagdev Singh Manhas, Advocate.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1463 OF 2006

It is submitted that for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the sole respondent is representing through Mr. K. Rajeev, Advocate.

Service is complete.

The appeals alongwith application above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 16th day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Advocate

Mr. Jagdev Singh Manhas, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR